© CARSON crr*r NEVADA
REQUEST FOR BOARD ACTION

) Date Submlﬁed March 23 2007 : N Agencia Data Requested Aprl!S 2(}{1?
. Time Requested: Consentﬁ.genda_:

To: Mayor and Supervisors
From: Public Works - Contracts Division

Subiréct Title: Action to 'écceﬁt Public Warks recommendation on the Analyéis ofEngiheérﬂrﬁg : |

" Division Fees for Public Works Project, Contract #2005-126 and authorize Public Works to issie SR

' '_'payments to Bowling Mamola Group for an Amendment #2 amount of $15,420.00, to be paid fmm;
the Permit-Center and Engmeermg Division Professional Services Accounts. The original ¢ontract

- was issued for $22,200.00 on January 31, 2008, Amendment No. 1 was issued in the amount of =

. $20,740.00, August 3, 2008, and with the inclusion of this Amendment MNo. 3 the total amoum for .-
this: cuntract is $58,360.00. _ L

; Staff Sammary This is & SEGDHEI (2" amendment to the emstmg Professnonal Services ..

- “Agreement which evaluated the costs for providing engineering services to the Permit Centerand

. the Planning Division. This request for additional funding will cover the associated costs foran . -
~increase in the level of effort, to accomplish a comprehensive evaluation of costs and revenue. j .
) :_relatmg tr:: services prowded by Carson City's Development Services Deparﬁment o

' "The fundmg euaiuatmn Was requested by the Board of Superwsors at the “conclusion of the

: presentatmn and acicptlon of the business process flow daagrams presemed by Phil Herrtngtcﬂ Iast_ R

year. -

R Type of Actlon Requested {Check Dne} _ _

o) Resolution - ( } Ordinance -
e }Formal Actlommot;on - { }Other {Specify)

'_:Dnes thus Actlon Requ;re a Basmess %mpa{:t Statement { } Yes (}(} No :

e :Recommended Board Actmn | Move to accept Public Works remmmendatmn on the Anatyszs af'; o

| 'Eng;neerlng Division Fees for Public Works project, Contract #2005-126 and authorize Public..

Waorks fo issue payments to Bowling Mamola Group for an Amendrment #2 amount of $15.420.00, DR
to be paid from the Permit Center and Engineering Division Professional Services Accounts. The™ -

- original contract was issued for $22,200.00 on January 31, 2006, Amendment No. 1 wasissued in-
‘the amountof $20,740.00, August 3, 2006, and with the inclusion of this Arﬂendment Mo. 3the total' :
b amount for this contract is $58 360.00. _ _ '

:Expianataon for Recommended Board Action: The selected ﬁfm has perfmrmed similar studles' = - _
- for neighboring jurisdictions, is familiar with the Carson City Public Works Department and its.
L _:funct;ons and operations, and has recently completed an analysis of the Engineering Division...

o -.___':App;mabie'statum, Code, Policy, Rule or Regulation: N/A




 CARSONCITY, NEVADA
REQUEST FOR BOARD ACTION

.'Frscal Impact $15,420.00 -

o Expiana!mn af Impact If approvedihe above-referenced account could be decreased by an
| _addmonal $15,420.00. _ | R

' Fum:i:ng Source: Fundsng available for this Prof@ssaonal Serwces Agreement is $58 36{} DU from o
the: Permlt Center and Englneenng Division Accaunts. : : S

| Pnnr BOS Approval “August 3, 2008, for Amendment No. 1 in !he amount of $2U ?4D {}EI

e Alternatwes Do not conduct the evaluation.

Prepared by Sandy Scoti Cuntrac’t Coomm - _ _ = _ _
Reviewed B‘y’ } % 74}?5"“/ " Date: 32717

' Lawrence Werner. Developme o eer R L S
o Rewewed By {C!M} : WM /g PR Date: S 27y 7

) F’.ewewed B:,r (Finance Dir} )(,{/\a?%, ey ttoend - pate 82 o7 'f:’O'?;. 2 : _
. _Rewewed Bzv (Dﬁ}w {bﬁm o Dae 3 /93
-Rewewed By Public WDrks] /‘&(/%\ . Date: 31‘”?’7 .

BQAR_{} ACTION:

Motion . o | S

R

1]

Wﬁié Recorded By}




AMENDMENTNO. 2
| - Contract No. 2005-126

o T,HiS AMENDMEN?ES made and entered into this 3" day 0f Apnl 2[}{3? by and between the =
"~ City-and County of Carson City, of the State of Nevada, hereinafter referred to as the "CITY", and

Bowling Mamola Group, hereinafter referred to as the "CONSULTANT", and is made to amend

3 the existing contract known as "CONTRACT #2005-126", and titled "Analysm of Engineermg o
Dmsmn Fees for Publlc Works™. . '

WITNESSETH:

B WHEREAS the Ctt}r’ ::teswes to amenn:t the orlgmal cﬂntract to nclude that whlch is

caﬂtamecf herem and

WHEREAS satd amendment is at the Cttwt:onsuttant 5 request and that s;gﬂtﬁcant benet’ t' '
- will be derived by the Clty from such adjustments; it is _

_ NOW THEREFORE mutuatly agreed by both partses to amend the ongmat contract to
address _ : _

1 i_.saopE OF WDRK

1. 1 See attached proposal from CONSULTANT dated March m 2007, and addressed; R

to Mr. Lawrence A. Werner, City Engineer.

2 TIME.OF COMPLETION: |
.21 CONSULTANT shall comptete the Scope of Wcrk oh or before Juty 31 EG{}? S

-however, this contract continues as long as funding exists to continue. The contract B '

may be terminated after this date by either party giving five {5) days written notice tio
terminate the contract. . : :

. 2.2°  Section 2.3. is deieted from the original agreement. - -

'3 COMPENSATION: - |
3 CITY shall pay COMSULTANT compensatmn based upon time and matenals not to-
- -exceed a maximum amount of $15,420.00 for this Amendment No. 2. The Original

- Agreement was issued for $22,200.00 and Amendrment No. 1 for 20,740.00; with the :

inclusion of this amendment the revised contract sum is $58,360.00.

lT IS ALSU AGREED that a[t unaffected condlttons requ:rements and rastnctmns of the S |

'_'t:}t'lgmat Contraat document remain in full force and effect for the duration of the Contract term




AMENDMENT NO.2
- Contract No. 2005-126

4 ACI{I\EOWLEIGMENT AND EXECUTION:

) CITY 5 CDNTRACT%NG AGEI\ET o L CITY'S DEPARTMENT :
- BY: Sam:ly Scott, Contract Administrator - BY: Andrew Bumham - =
. Carson City Public YWorks R - Public Works Director - o
- Contracts Division L .. Carson City Public Works Deeartment
- 3505 Butti Way . - S Address: 3505 Butti Way
Carson City, Nevada 89?&1 L . Carson City, NV 89701 o
TeEee_hGne - 775-887-2355 X1101 = : Telephone 775-B87- 2355 x1001
| {Signeture} "”' | _ N (Signature}
DATEthh;s,_ f-day of Ma‘r.cn zt}e? DATED this___ day of Mar-ch', 2007
CONSUL?AMTFCGNTRACTDR 1| certify that ihe fumjs are avallabie fer th!e S
project. o _ S

BY: RandyBowImgPE"_ o : '_ e
: - . "FUNDING SOURCE: 101-3012-430-0309
'Tlﬂe CEO : o C e o
: ' L . BUDGET ALLOCATION: 58,360.09 -
_ Firm: Bewilng -Mamc-la Greep ) e

-Address PO Box12926 RS o By: Lawrence A. ‘Werner, Dev. Semces Dir..
: - City Engineer

Citnytate Hene Nevada '

. &ZE;’:}-Code:BQETD SRR

e U | {'Signature}
Telephone: 775-825-2000 o

CITY CONTACT PERSON

{Sagnature}  NAME: Lawrence A. Werner; Dév. Sewsees D:r
' {City Engineer :

-DATED thls _day of March. 2007

PHONE: 775-887-2365 x 1011 =

B




AMENDMENT NO 2
Cﬁntract No. 2005- 126

' C{}NTRACT ACCEPTANCE AND EKECUTiON

. The Bﬁard of Supemsors for Carson Cit}" Mevada, at their pubhc!y noitaced meetmg of April 3, QD{JT
- approved the acceptance of the attached contract hereinbefore identified as CONTRACT No. 2005--
126 and titled "Analysis of Engineering Division Fees for Public Works". Further, the Boardof -
o Supewasors authorizes the Mayor of Carson City, Nevada, to set his hand to this document and
: record hls agnature for the execution of this contract in accordance with the action taken

 CARSONCITY,NEVADA =

MARV TEIXEIRA, MAYOR
* DATED this 3rd day of April, 2007

ﬁTTES"l:':_ -

) ALAM GLOUER”CLERK-RECORDER
DﬁTED this 3rd +:lay,r of Apnl 2007 _
o ***E%\IB{}F DOCUMENT ** v

L




